Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES
Mental Health Program
RULE NO.:
RULE TITLE:
65E-14.001:
Applicability
65E-14.002:
Retention and Access Requirements for Records
65E-14.003:
Audits of Contractors Participating in the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Programs
65E-14.004:
Program Income
65E-14.005:
Matching
65E-14.006:
Valuation of Donated and Volunteer Services
65E-14.007:
Appraisal of Real Property
65E-14.010:
Property
65E-14.014:
Contractor's Financial Management Responsibilities
65E-14.016:
Transactions Resulting in Additional Cost to the Program
65E-14.017:
Cost Principles
65E-14.018:
Sliding Fee Scale
65E-14.019:
Methods of Paying for Services
65E-14.020:
Cost Reimbursement Method of Payment
65E-14.021:
Unit Cost Method of Payment
65E-14.022:
Data Requirements
The Department of Children and Families announces a hearing to which all persons are invited.
DATE AND TIME: Friday, March 14, 2014, 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. (Eastern)
PLACE: This public hearing will be conducted by means of communications media technology in accordance with Chapter 28-109, F.A.C. The hearing will be facilitated at the Department’s Tallahassee location with closed conference call links to the alternate locations listed below. Individuals wishing to participate must attend in person at one of the following locations.
1) Department of Children and Families, 1317 Winewood Boulevard, Building 6, Room 361-A, Tallahassee, FL 32399. Contact: Jimmers Micallef, jimmers_micallef@dcf.state.fl.us, (850)717-4294.
2) LSF Health Systems, 10459 San Jose Blvd., Unit A, Jacksonville, FL 32257. Contact: Wendy Hinton, wendy_hinton@dcf.state.fl.us, (904)485-9753.
3) Daytona Beach Regional Service Center, 210 N. Palmetto Ave., Room 312, APD, Daytona Beach, FL 32114. Contact: Herbert Helsel, herbert_helsel@dcf.state.fl.us, (904)485-9533.
4) Department of Children and Families, 201 West Broward Blvd., Suite 511, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301. Contact: Pat Kramer, pat_kramer@dcf.state.fl.us, (954)453-3426.
5) Department of Children and Families, Rhode Building, 401 NW 2nd Avenue, Suite N – 423, Miami, Florida 33128. Contact: Dr. Conchita Lundblad, conchita_lundblad@dcf.state.fl.us, (786)257-5187.
6) Department of Children and Families, 9393 North Florida Avenue, Room 808, Tampa, FL 33612. Contact: April Teamer, april_teamer@dcf.state.fl.us, (813)337-5755.
7) Department of Children and Families, 400 W. Robinson St., Room 1112, Orlando, FL 32801. Contact: Jean Sandor, jean_sandor@dcf.state.fl.us, (407)317-7010, ext. 7130.
GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: Revisions to the Notice of Proposed Rule to amend Chapter 65E-14, F.A.C. This notice updates the Notice of Public Hearing published in FAR Vol. 40, No. 38, on February 25, 2014. The multiple locations identified in this Notice replace the single location identified in the original Notice. Additional information related to this rulemaking project is available at this website:
www.myflfamilies.com/service-programs/substance-abuse/rule-development
A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting: DCF Office of Substance Abuse and Mental Health, 1317 Winewood Blvd., Building 6, Room 235, Tallahassee, FL 32399, Attn: Jimmers Micallef, jimmers_micallef@dcf.state.fl.us, (850)717-4294.
Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 24 hours before the workshop/meeting by contacting: Jimmers Micallef, jimmers_micallef@dcf.state.fl.us, (850)717-4294. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).
For more information, you may contact: Jimmers Micallef, jimmers_micallef@dcf.state.fl.us, (850)717-4297.
